Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

2. Status Change Date:

//2¢ 1s

1. File Number:

22373

3. Change Num:

Cc2

4. Field Office:

04

5. GMD:
03

6. Status: B Approved (1 Denied by DWR/GMD

] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

3/21/18
8a. Applicant(s) PersonID 6372 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seqt 1 New to system [] Add Seq#
GRAHAM FARMS INC
2150 ROAD 220
DEERFIELD KS 67838-9513
8b. Landowner{s) Person ID 8d. WuUC Person D
New to system [ ] Add Seg# New to system [] Add Seq#
NC nc
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): <] DWR Meter{s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 B N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18
[] Anti-Reverse Meter  [] Meter Seal 1 CheckValve [IN&PForm [ Water Tube []Driller Copy []H &E Letter
{ ] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Te:

Date Prepared: 4/20/18
Date Entered:

By: TPM
. By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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DEPARTMERT OF AGRICULTURE
Dvision oF WaTER RESOURCES
Garoen Crry FiELp OsricE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garpen Crry, KS 67846-2804

Puong: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks. pov

Governor Jerr CoLver, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 26,2018

GRAHAM FARMS INC
2150 ROAD 220
DEERFIELD KS 67838-9513

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 22373
Dear Mr Graham:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds,

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31,2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. Ifyou would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

g

Thomas P. Makens
, Assistant Water Comumissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

e
On this 27 day of April 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to

Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 22373 dated April 26, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

GRAHAM FARMS INC
2150 ROAD 220
DEERFIELD KS 67838-9513

Copy provided to GMD#3

s i

Division of Water Regources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Departmeit of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL|CATION FOR APPROVAL

Fi i our area.

Fletd Office for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
e e a1 USE AND/OR THE
Stgci?tron“--((mé'))) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION |

Garden City - (620) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

www.ksda.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion andfor place of use. RECEIVED
Z:SGom
File No. 22373 MAR 21 2018

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):  Garden Gity Field Office
[] Place of Use ' Point of Diversion ' Division of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is: B Groundwater {1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: GRAHAM FARMS INC
2150 ROAD 220 DEERFIELD KS 67838-9513
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: GRAHAM FARMS INC
2150 ROAD 220 DEERFIELD KS 67838-9513
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land — NAME: GRAHAM FARMS ING
) ADDRESS: 2150 ROAD 220 DEERFIELD KS 67838-8513
(If there is more than one [andowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

. NEW NW Y SWY SE¥ TOTAL
CR
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE% | NWY% | SWvi | SE¥ || NEW | NW | SWY | SEY || NEY | NWY | SWi SEY% || NEY | NWY | SWY | SEW ACRES

4. Ifthis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land -~ NAME: no_change to acres
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental shests as necessary.)
NEY NW% SWY SEU TOTAL
ACRES

Sac.  Twp. Range || NEV | NWY% | SWi | SE% § NEY | NW% | SWii | SEY || NEW NWY | SWi | SEX || NEW | NWY; | SWia | SEY

For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 200 TR# Receipt Date 3{81/’8 Check # 43 \_‘cl

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Cne in the se Quarter of the SW Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 27 , Township 25 South, Range 35 W,
in Kearny County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Gomputer iD No. 1 Gps _164% feet North _ 393 feet West)

[.]1 This point will not be changed [X This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the SE_ Quarter of the __ S & Quarterof the M W/ _ Quarter
of Section 27 , Township 25 South, Range ab W,
in Kearny County, Kansas, __ 2652 feet North ___ 2755 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantiiy Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One inthe - he Quarter of the ne Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 27 , Township 25 South, Range 35 W,
in Kearny County, Kansas, 5187 feet North 49 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feetl)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. & GPS feet North feet West)

B This point will not be changed [7] This point wiil be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: {Compiete only if change is requested)

Cne in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAN),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: {] Additionai Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. i the proposed point of diversion wili be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion,

old well needs fo be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Morth
if a well, is the test hole log attached? DX Yes []No 100 &0 0 a0 100
T T[T T I T T
When do you propose to complete the new point of [ _ ]
diversion? &0 - + - L — -
April 5 2018 : = -
if the point of diversion is a well: [ - i
P ! West Of=1 1111 11%0010| 11120 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old weli? B - ]
s ] T
(b} When will this be done? 2018 » _ _
sAARANEREEARNER RN .
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 50 SEI " A0 100
%] au
attached? [ ]Yes No scale T 100

: 13b. M the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tom 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
fandowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

COrder Is issued under authority of K.S.A.

This Summar%
the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 8

rovisions of

82a-708b, as amended, and ‘K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
2a-701 ef. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR. 5-1-1 et seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 22373

1. A change application was received on March 21, 2018

requesting that the place of use and / or point of

diversion auiﬁ

On and after the effective date of this summary order, th
on the topographic map accompanying the application to

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existin
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorize
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion,

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not a
authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d,
tube or other device suitable for ma
with K.AR. 5-8-13. Applicable

The owner of the authorized place{
December 31, 2018, or before the first
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through

2.

s) of use shall

by this summary order shall be located within a
pplicable

ctually be located more than

lﬂ'ﬂvot Applicable

if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
king water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
[ Not Applicable

orized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

e authorized [:)lace(s) of use shall be located substantiatl?/ as shown
change the place of use.  [] Applicable  Bd'Not Applicable

rights and shali be limited to the same source or sources of water as
#]9) foot
{ I Not Applicable

feet from the previously

properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or hefore

use of water, whichever oceurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated

5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and KA.R, 5-

3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

licable ot Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any

authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.AR. 5-8-4e.

EkApplicable 1 Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or oth

with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing p
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-3-5¢.

fkido

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(
water appropriated under the above-referenced file num
limltations, as amended and/for supplemented by this Sum
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated t
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, a

10.
11.

Additional Conditions are attached. [} Yes

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement acti

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with KAR. §-
14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the
Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW
oth Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. [fa
hearing is not reguested in accordance with ICA.R. 5-14-3,
this Summary Order will become effective on the 15™ day
after the date shown on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 61/05/2010)

The completed weil log shall be submitted with the required notice.

BApplicable [] Not Applicable

substance will be injected into the water shall be equipﬁged
ollution of the source of the water supply. The

[Applicable [ Not Applicable

er foreign

_ SJ of use of
ber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
hereunder. Failure to comply with these Cf)rovisions may
nd/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
ons authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

v

arized D

o §

esighge of the: Chief Engineer

— b T .
s TR Qs ;:;P. Yl R~
Water Reésources - Kangas Department of Agriculturé

IR o SO ALt i
/9’

Date of lssuance: o e 26, 2018

State of Kansas )
) SS

County of __ O\ Ww )

X )
Acknowledged before me on QQ/\A/Q Ale , AL E

. 1
by ] ]\UW\:AS Pa M e Kens

Signature;

JULIE JONES

My Appaintment Expltas
Degember 16, 2018

My commission expires:

eal)

File No.

Page 4




14. )f the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes {1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[]Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.}

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner({s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right{s) to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at , Kansas, this day of , 20

@‘,.%M
W {Owner) {Spouse)

Roy Graham
(Please Print) {Please Print}
(Owner) (Spouse}
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas%j,/ B 2 -
County of __ AT S

u’ffL,, i #

eby cerq fhat th foreing pplication was signed in my presence and gworn to before me this 22 day of

=

W s B
. | " LA ==2EE Notary Public
My Commission Expirgb. 2 )

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be compleie, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be inciuded; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet orless . . .. ... . . $100
(2} Application to change a pointof diversion more than 300feet . . .. .. ... ... o $200
(3) Application to change theplaceofuse .. ... ... ... ... ... ...... e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/06/2010) Page 3 File No.
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WELL LOG

PATE: 2/16/2018

CUSTOMER NAME: GRAHAM FARMS

7/ P /~/ © LEGAL SE/NW 27-255-35W

COUNTY: KEARNEY

7. 5505S |

GPs: 37 51" 01.9836" N
={04 ,{ Boud o@ﬁé
-101 0 0.1224" W
OTHER: SWL: +/- 274 _
FROM | TO TYPE HARDNESS| COLOR OYHE‘I\ZT[;S;I!.LING
0 4|SILT AND SILTY SAND
4 o|SILTY SANDY SILT
9| 20|MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND
20| 40|COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL
40| 60|FINE-MEDIUM-TRACE OF COARSE GRAVEL
60| 65|SILTY SAND WITH SANDY CLAY
65| 86|SANDY CLAY
86 94/VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-TRAGE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL CHATTER
o) oslmAG GEMENTED PD
95| 100|SANDY GLAY WITH MAG STRS
"™ 100 120|FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL WITH A TRACE OF COARSE GRAVEL @ 114-118
120] _ 134|FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL WITH SOME COARSE GRAVEL @ 130-134
134] __ 138|SANDY cLAY TAN
138)  156/CLAY BLUE
156| ___ 161/CLAY WITH SAND LENSES BLUE
161] __ 166|CLAY AND SANDY CLAY TAN
166] __ 178|FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL CHATTER
178 __ 182|SANDY CLAY SMOOTHER
182 189]FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL CHATTER
189] __ 192|SANDY CLAY BROWN
192 199|FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL AND SANDY CLAY LENSES
199 201|MEDIUM-COARSE GRAVEL FAST - ROUGH / CHOPPY
201| __ 202|sANDY clLAY
202| _ 208|VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL
200|  217|SANDY CLAY
217| _ 218|CEMENTED
218|  234|VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL
" asal  2s8|sanpyctay BROWN
235] _ 249|FINE GRAVEL WITH A THIN SANDY CLAY LAYER @ 243
249]  254|SANDY CLAY WITH A TRACE OF MAG SMOOTH




ST A

‘o N P

X

N\

254 256| MEDIUM-COARSE-TRACE OF COARSE SAND CHATTER
256 260{SANDY CLAY SMOOTH
260 268{VERY COARSE-VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINR GRAVEL
N, 268 278|SANDY CLAY - BROWN WITH WHITE LAYERS SMOOTH
278 200{VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL CHATTER
290 300{SANDY CLAY WHITE
309 331/SANDY CLAY BROWN
331 336/SANDY CLAY WITH FINE SAND LENSES
336 340{FINE-MEDIUM SAND
340 344{FINE SAND
344 348|VERY VERY GOARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL CHATTER
348 350 SANDY CLAY BROWN |
360 364| MEDIUM-COARSE SAND WITH A TRAGE OF SANDY CLAY
364 360/ VERY COARSE-VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL
360 380[SANDY CLAY BROWN " |STICKY?
380 393|SANDY CLAY BROWN
303 400{MEDIUM SAND TAN SOME CHATTER
400 407|MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND
407 421{CLAY BROWN
421 420{FINE-MEDIUM SAND TAN
" Nazg 432{CLAY BROWN
432 438|FINE-MEDIUM SAND TAN
436 441lsILT
441 443|MEDIUM-COARSE SAND
COARSE-VERY COARSE-VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIU
443 458| GRAVEL ‘
458 467|SILTY CLAY AND SILTSTONE
467 470|BROWN ROCK CHATTER / CHOPPY
470 471|SILTSTONE AND CLAY
471 472{BROWN ROCK AND SANDSTONE CHATTER
472 477|CLAY GRAY SMOOTHER
477 480{CLAYSTONE? FIRM PD
480 485|CLAYSTONE? VERY FIRM CHOPPY / ROUGH
_4865 500{CLAY AND SHALE SOFT BLUE SMOOTHER
500 510|CLAY AND SHALE
510 512|LIMESTONE VERY FIRM PD
512 518|CLAY, BLUE SHALE, AND A TRACE OF RED CLAY SHALE
518 566|SILTSTONE AND CLAYSTONE FIRM BROWN __INOPD
" 566 580/ VERY FINE SAND WITH SILTSTONE INTERBEDDED 40% - 60% SOME CHATTER
580 592/ VERY FINE SAND WITH SILTSTONE INTERBEDDED 30% - 70% SOME CHATTER
592 605{FINE-MEDIUM SAND ~ SHARP & CLEAN RED CHATTER - FAST
805 620{VERY FINE-FINE SAND WITH INTERBEDDED SILTSTONE SOME CHATTER




-

634 VERY FINE-FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM SAND CHATTER / CHOPPY
£34 844|VERY FINE-FINE SAND WITH SOME INTERBEDDED SILTSTONE g,VZ', SOME CHATTER
844 653[SILTSTONE FIRM SMOOTHER - SLOWER
653 655 LIMESTONE? HARD FD
655 680 SHALE DENSE _ |BLACK SMOOTH
E 7% e Phd)
TS 7/ eé v
b ﬂ {,7*’ /‘7,9/ FOv &




TR

27-1 Test Hole

Downey GT 27-1
37.850551 -- Lat

3 -101.150034 - Lon
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WaTER RESOURCES
Garben Ciry FIELD OFFICE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garpen Ciry, K8 67846-2804

PronE: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks. gov

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
JACKIE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 21, 2018

DUANE E & KATHLEEN A KOSTER TRUSTS
PO BOX 897
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-0897

RE:; Water Right 22373

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Koster;

This is to advise you that Graham Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.pov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit, Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P, Makens
Environmental Scientist I

pc: GMD#3







STATE oF KANsAs
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE " T Prone: (620) 276-2901
Drivision oF WATER RESOURCES St Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garpen Crry FiELD OFFIcE wwiw.agriculture ks, gov
2508 Jouns STREET
Garpen Crry, K8 67846-2804

Governor JEFF COLYER, M.D.
Jackis McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 9,2018

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3

409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 678406

Re: Water Right file number 22373
Dear Mr. Norquest,

Graham Farms inc has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There are two neighboring wells within ¥4 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm







T Southwest Kansas

Ke
WATER MANAGEMENT " . . f ot 3
FORSOUTHWEST g Groundwater Management District No.

KANSAS 2009 E, Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

April 17, 2018

Thomas P, Makens
Division of Water Resources

2508 N Johns Street BECE
Garden City, Kansas 67846 FCEIVED

APR 1 8 2018

‘G‘a{‘den Cily Flald Cffice
Division of Waler Resources

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 22373

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Programn of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

7 =
Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _22373. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change; _PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Graham Fayrms .
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS?
If NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) 01 _being changed.

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 2649 3931 Sect 27-25-35
. Proposed PD 2652 2755
" Difference. 3N 1176 E
a2+b2=c2 9 1382876 1176.004 foot move NE

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _37.850551 Long:_-101.150034 .
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? No.

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? ___

Land Owner(s) notified: __,

Name _ . Name _ . BECEIVED
Address . Address .

Zip  _. Zip  _. APR 18 208
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _ . Garden City Field Office
Name __. Name __. Di\if‘ié‘ltﬁ”; of SWater Resources
Address __. Address __.

Zip _ Zip _

Domestic well(s) notified: None found in area of concern.

Name . Name

Address Address

Zip . Zip _

Base Acres:

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Return-Flow ___ %

Spacing met with proposed PD

Is a waiver needed: No.

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information, it appears the current
area rules are met, Staff therefore recommends approval of the application.
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Report DateTueaday, April 17 2018
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
2652 ft N and 2755 £t W of the SE Corner of Section 27, ¥ 255, R IsW

Located at; 101.149586 West Longitude and  37.850529 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER OWLY 7 loo' N ”’

File Number Use ST SR Dist {ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit
A 20358 00 IRR NK G 4144 -- SFE NW SE 1340 1445 28 25 35% [ 269.00 269.00 AF -
Same 5175 -~ SW ME NE 417% 1110 33 25 13s5% 5 271,090 27,00 AF e
a__ 21764 D2 IRR NK G 5157 -- NW NE SE 2265 1125 22 25 35% 7 272.00 272.00 AF
Same 4987 -- NE NE 8W 23%5 2750 22 25 354 B 272.00 272.00 AF -
A 22373 00 IRR NK G* égj?lSlS “e SE SW NW ~--re cee-- 27 25 38U 1 272.00 272.00 AF
Same 3708 -- NE NE NE 5187 49 27 25 38W [ 272.00 272.00 AP~
A 22558 D2 IRR NK G 4014 -~ NE SW SW 1043 4168 26 25 35W 7 268,00 268,00 AF’/
A 22560 D2 IRR NK G 5228 -- SW ME NW 4372 13945 35 25 35y 7 272.00 272.00 AP -~
A 22633 00 IRR NK G 2166 NC N2 82 SE 955 1405 27 25 354 3 272,00 272.00 AF~
Same 2392 - NC 82 SW 650 4085 27 25 35U 4 272.00 272,00 AFT
Same 4598 -- NE SW MW 3622 4394 34 25 35W 9 272.00 292,00 AR~
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage I - f ﬂ
Total Requested Amount {AF) = .00 .00 2’/?6LCJWE} g Z /-
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 00 .00

Tatal Tnspected Amount {AF) = .00 .00 -~ /\
Total Pro_Cert Amount {AF} = .00 .00 ///

Total Cerxtified Amount (AF} = 2984.00 .00

Total Vested Amount {AF} = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT {AF} = 2984 .00 00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for ¢hange for the file number,

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption wasg granted for the file number.

A "G* in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1,00 miles of point defined as:
101.149586 West Longitude and  37.850529 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPOMDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR
A__ 20358 00 IRR MK G
>  FLETCHER RANCH INC

>

> PO BOX C Aok 1 8 AL

> LAKIN XS 67860

pardes Gty i"‘"li-)ari‘! {fice !
A__ 21764 D2 IRR NK G Pivision of Water Resources
>  CRAIAM FARMS INC

> 2150 ROAD 220
> DEERFIELD KS 67838

A 22373 00 IRR NK G
> GRAHAM FARMS INC
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2150 ROAD 220
DEERFIBLD Ks 67838

22558 D2 IRR NK G
DUANE E & KATHLEEN A KOSTER TRUSTS

PO BOX 897
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

22560 D2 IRR NK @
DUANE E & KATHLEEN A KOSTER TRUSTS

PO BOX 897
GARDEN CITY K8 67846

22633 00 IRR MK G
DUANE E & KATHLEEN A KOSTER TRUSTS

PC BOX 887
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Report DateTuesday, April 17 2018

RECENVED

Garden City Fleld Office
v ol Waler Resources



